

GAHC010238822024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5954/2024

SUBODH KALITA
S/O LATE SRI NAGEN KALITA
R/O VILL- BAMUNDI
P.O. BAMUNDI,P.S. SUALKUCHI, KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781103

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE INSPECTOR OF S CHOOLS

KAMRUP DISTRICT CIRCLE

AMINGAON
ASSAM- 78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K BARUAH, MR. H NATH,MR. R A PRAMANIK,MR. N MAHAJAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., MS P DAS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
O R D E R

23.05.2025

Heard Mr. R.A Paramanik, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A.K Barua, learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is submitted on behalf of Ms. D. Musahary, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department that the affidavit has been sent for vetting and accordingly prays for two weeks time to file the same.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant