

GAHC010238822024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5954/2024**

SUBODH KALITA  
S/O LATE SRI NAGEN KALITA  
R/O VILL- BAMUNDI  
P.O. BAMUNDI,P.S. SUALKUCHI, KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781103

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

4:THE INSPECTOR OF S CHOOLS

KAMRUP DISTRICT CIRCLE

AMINGAON  
ASSAM- 78103

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A K BARUAH, MR. H NATH,MR. R A PRAMANIK,MR. N MAHAJAN

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., MS P DAS**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 28.01.2026**

- 1.** A prayer is made by Mr. A.K Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner for an adjournment in the mater on the ground of personal inconvenience.
- 2.** Prayer accepted.
- 3.** Registry to list this matter again on **19.02.2026** for further hearing along with WP(C) No. 4540 of 2023.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**